
 
 

The Municipal Corporation of the 
Town of Fort Erie 

By-law No. 88-2017 

________________________________________________________________ 

Being a By-law to Authorize the Entry into an Extension and 
Amending Agreement with Tokmakjian Inc. 

for the Provision of Conventional Public Transit Service  
 

 
Whereas  the Town of Fort Erie and Tokmakjian Inc. entered into an Agreement dated September 
14, 2012 and authorized by By-law No. 46-12, wherein Tokmakjian Inc. agreed to deliver 
conventional public transit services for the Town of Fort Erie (the “Agreement”); and 

Whereas the Agreement has an Initial Term of five (5) years, expiring on September 30, 2017; and 

Whereas the Agreement has automatically renewed for a further three (3) year term commencing 
October 1, 2017 and expiring on September 30, 2020 in accordance with Section 1.2 of the 
Agreement; and 

Whereas Report No. IS-05-2017, as amended, was considered at the Council-in-Committee 
Meeting held on March 20, 2017 and subsequently authorized and approved by Council, to 
approve the quotation from Tokmakjian Inc. in the amount of $2,149,399.00 (including 13% HST) 
for a three-year extension of the existing Agreement, and with the fare being phased in to $2.75 on 
September 5, 2017 and $3.00 on September 1, 2018; and 

Whereas Report No. IS-05-2017, as amended, was reconsidered at the Council Meeting Held on 
July 17, 2017 and defeated; and  

Whereas Council approved a new Resolution from Report No. IS-20-2017, as amended, to 
approve the quotation from Tokmakjian Inc. in the amount of $2,493.861.00 (including 13% HST) 
for a three-year extension of the existing Agreement in accordance with Report No. IS-20-
2017;and 

Whereas it is deemed desirable to enter into an Extension and Amending Agreement with 
Tokmakjian Inc. for the provision of conventional public transit services; 

Now therefore the Municipal Council of The Corporation of theTown of Fort Erie enacts as follows:  

1. That the entry into an Extension and Amending Agreement with Tokmakjian Inc. for the 
provision of conventional public transit services for the Town of Fort Erie, for a three-year 
extension of the existing Agreement between the parties dated September 14, 2012, from 
October 1, 2017 to September 30, 2020, in a form acceptable to the Town Solicitor, is 
authorized and approved. 

2. That the Mayor and Clerk are authorized and directed to execute the Extension and 
Amending Agreement and to affix the corporate seal thereto. 



By-law No. 88-2017           Page 2 
 
 
3. That the Clerk of the Town is authorized to effect any minor modifications, corrections or 

omissions, solely of an administrative, numerical, grammatical, semantical or descriptive 
nature to this by-law or its schedules after the passage of this by-law. 

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 28th day of August, 2017. 

      Mayor 

 

Interim Clerk 

I, _________________, the Clerk,  of  The  Corporation  of  the  Town  of  Fort  Erie  certifies  the  foregoing  to  be  a  true  copy of 
By-law No.   -2017 of the said Town. Given under my hand and the seal of the said Corporation, this                day of                      , 20 
        

       
 ______________________________________________________ 

 


